



sportkc.org

winforkc.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Elliott Scott

## Anticipation builds for Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship

Single-session tickets now on sale; media credential applications currently open

KANSAS CITY, MO (February 9, 2022) – Single-session tickets are currently on sale for the 2022 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship in Kansas City, Missouri. The championship will be held at Municipal Auditorium from March 10-13, as the venue hosts the event for the 13th time.

Reserved seats are available for \$25, and general admission seating is \$10 for each of the five sessions, before applicable service charges. All-session tickets (\$90 reserved, \$50 general admission) remain available. All individuals ages two and up must have a ticket.

"The Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship represents an incredible opportunity for basketball enthusiasts to see highly competitive play at a compelling price point," says Kathy Nelson, President & CEO of the Kansas City Sports Commission. "As we commemorate the 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary of Title IX, we are committed to inspiring the next generation of athletes and fans through events that showcase the excellence of women's athletics."

Additionally, media credential applications are now open for the 2022 Phillips 66 Big 12 Men's and Women's Basketball Championships. There are separate credentials for each event. Consequently, journalists covering men's and women's games will need to complete both registration links. The deadline for men's credential application (click here) is March 1 at 5 p.m. CT, while the deadline for women's credential application (click here) is March 2 at 5 p.m. CT.

The media hotel for both Championships will be the Courtyard Marriott Downtown at a rate of \$199. A media shuttle will return this year and run from the media hotel to both arenas. A limited number of parking will be available, only for local media, in nearby parking garages.

Please note: COVID policies continue to be in place, and it is requested that media wear masks while covering the Championships.

Tickets can be purchased at <u>big12sports.com/buytickets</u>, <u>Ticketmaster.com/Big12WBB</u> or through the Municipal Auditorium Box Office. The box office hours are Monday - Friday from 10 a.m.-5 p.m. CT. For more information, please visit <u>www.sportkc.org</u>.

## **About The Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation**

The mission of the Kansas City Sports Commission & Foundation is to drive Kansas City's overall sports strategy, to enrich the quality of life, create economic impact and raise visibility for our region. As a privately-funded nonprofit, we are entirely dependent on your support. For the latest on Kansas City Sports Commission news, follow on <a href="Twitter, Facebook">Twitter, Facebook</a>, <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a> and <a href="YouTube">YouTube</a>. Also follow the Garmin Kansas City Marathon on <a href="Twitter, Facebook">Twitter, Facebook</a>, and <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a>.

## **About WIN for KC**

The Women's Intersport Network for Kansas City (WIN for KC), was established in 1994 under the umbrella of the Greater Kansas City Sports Commission, with the mission to ignite girls and women through advocating and promoting the lifetime value of sports and fitness, while providing opportunities for participation and leadership development. WIN is a volunteer, membership-driven organization that operates as a program of the Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation. For more information, visit <a href="WINforKC.org">WINforKC.org</a>. For the latest on WIN for KC news, follow on <a href="Twitter, Facebook">Twitter, Facebook</a> and <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a>.

###